



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1338/2010

ANIL & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood , Sr Advocate with  
Mr. Amar Singh Bhullar and Mr.  
Amitanshu Satyarthi, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**27.05.2025**

%

1. The Trial Court Record has yet not been received. Let the same be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. Mr. Amar Singh Bhullar appearing on behalf of the appellants states that he had filed his *Vakalatnama*. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants further states that he needs some time to address the arguments.
4. List for final disposal on 08.08.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MAY 27, 2025/vc**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)