



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1338/2010**

ANIL & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Amarveer Singh Bhullar, Mr.
Sunil Sehrawat & Ms. Amitanshu
Satyarthi, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State with SI Pancham, PS Sarai
Rohilla.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **08.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment is made on behalf of the proxy counsel of the Appellant on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
3. List for final disposal on 30th October, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/da/tp