



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1338/2010**

ANIL & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv with Mr. Amarveer Singh Bhullar, Mr. Amitanshu Satyarthi, Ms. Pankhuri Jain, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State with SI Panchan Kumar, PS Sarai Rohilla.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. Prosecutrix could not be located but the Sub-Inspector Panchan Rohilla is still hopeful that he is in a position to locate and serve the prosecutrix. Court notice be issued accordingly.

3. A request be made to the Secretary Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee to depute some counsel for the prosecutrix.

4. Nominal Roll be also requisitioned from the Prison authorities concerned.

5. List on 28.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/hk